
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069232-2025 

Planning

Unpaid Carers Services

Gloucestershire County Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-069232
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d5e4 
Published 29 October 2025, 9:42am

Scope 

Reference

DN791425

Description

The Authority is seeking to reprocure contracts for the provision and delivery of Unpaid
Carers Services during 2026. 

This notice is to update the market regarding the tendering timescales subject to Cabinet
approval. 

The intention is to go out to market via the open tendering process within the next year. 

Contract will be lotted, however lot structure is to be defined.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069232-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069232-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2026 to 30 September 2031

5 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

1 April 2026

Tender submission deadline

1 May 2026, 11:59pm

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 July 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Contracting authority 



Page 4 to 4

Gloucestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZHT-7473-ZVPN

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

United Kingdom

Email: rhiannon.wardle@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rhiannon.wardle@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Gloucestershire County Council


		2026-02-11T04:38:54+0000
	TCPDF




